AMARNATH SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN NO. L67120GJ1994PLC023254

Regd. Office : Sarthak 1/104, Opp. C.T. Centre, Near Swastik Cross Road, C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, <u>www.amarnathsecurities.co.in</u>

Friday May26, 2023

To, Corporate Relationship Dept, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001.

Subject : <u>Nil Statement on Deviation or Variation of funds raised through Preferential Issue/Public</u> <u>Issue, Rights Issue Etc.</u>

As per the SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/162/2019 dated December 24, 2019, issued by SEBI and pursuant to Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that there is no deviation or variation in use of proceeds raised through preferential issue, public Issue, Right Issue etc. A Nil statement of deviation is enclosed herewith as Annexure A.

Request you to take the same on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

You are requested to note the above on your records.

Thanking You, Yours Sincerely,

For Amarnath Securities Limited

Naresh Padir Whole-Time Director DIN No. 08379067

AMARNATH SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN NO. L67120GJ1994PLC023254

Regd. Office : Sarthak 1/104, Opp. C.T. Centre, Near Swastik Cross Road, C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, <u>www.amarnathsecurities.co.in</u>

Annexure A

Statement of Deviation / Variation in utilisation of funds raised

Name of listed entity	Amarnath Securities Limited
Mode of Fund Raising	NIL
Date of Raising Funds	NA
Amount Raised	NA
Report filed for Quarter ended	NA
Monitoring Agency	NA
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	NA
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raised	No
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the shareholders	NA
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval	NA
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation	NA
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	NA
Comments of the auditors, if any	NA
Objects for which funds have been raised and whe	ere there has been a deviation, in the following table
Original Object	NA

AMARNATH SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN NO. L67120GJ1994PLC023254

Regd. Office : Sarthak 1/104, Opp. C.T. Centre, Near Swastik Cross Road, C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, <u>www.amarnathsecurities.co.in</u>

Modified Object, if any	NA
Original Allocation	NA
Modified allocation, if any	NA
Funds Utilized	
Amount of Deviation/Variation for the quarter according to applicable object	NA
Remarks if any	NA

THANKING YOU, YOURS SINCERELY,

FOR AMARNATH SECURITIES LIMITED

NARESH PADIR WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR DIN NO. 08379067